## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
John PRETLOVE				06/01/2007	
Stefan SVENSSON				05/07/2007	
Pierre OBERG				10/02/2007	
Mogens MATHIESEN				06/26/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	ABB RESEAR	ABB RESEARCH LTD.			
Street Address:	Affolternstrass	ə 52			
City:	Zurich				
State/Country:	SWITZERLAN	D			
Postal Code:	CH-8050				
Property T	уре		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property T Application Number:	уре	11667710	Number		
Property T Application Number:		11667710	Number		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE [	DATA		Number		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	DATA (202)344	-8300	Number		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE [	DATA (202)344 202-344-	-8300 4000			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	DATA (202)344 202-344- ptomail@	-8300	enable.com		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be Mail.</i>	DATA (202)344 202-344- ptomail@ e sent to the e-ma	-8300 4000 2venable.com, ksfeatherston@v ail address first; if that is unsucc	enable.com		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	DATA (202)344 202-344- ptomail@ e sent to the e-ma Eric J. Fr	-8300 4000 2venable.com, ksfeatherston@v ail address first; if that is unsucc	enable.com essful, it will be sent via l		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be Mail.</i> Correspondent Name:	DATA (202)344 202-344- ptomail@ <i>e sent to the e-ma</i> Eric J. Fr VENABL	-8300 4000 ovenable.com, ksfeatherston@v <i>ail address first; if that is unsucc</i> anklin	enable.com essful, it will be sent via l		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (202)344 202-344- ptomail@ e sent to the e-ma Eric J. Fr VENABL WASHIN	-8300 4000 ovenable.com, ksfeatherston@v <i>ail address first; if that is unsucc</i> anklin E LLP, 575 7TH STREET, N.W	enable.com essful, it will be sent via l		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (202)344 202-344- ptomail@ e sent to the e-ma Eric J. Fr VENABL WASHIN	-8300 4000 ovenable.com, ksfeatherston@v <i>ail address first; if that is unsucc</i> anklin E LLP, 575 7TH STREET, N.W GTON, DC, DISTRICT OF COL	enable.com essful, it will be sent via l		

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS John PRETLOVE, Harreschous vei 12, N-1338 Sandvika, Norway; Stefan SVENSSON, Nygatan 9, S-722 14 Västerås, Sweden; Pierre ÖBERG, Hedenhösvägen 3, S-723 53 Västerås, Sweden; and Mogens MATHIESEN, Slalåmvn.14, N-0380 Oslo, Norway, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented certain improvements relating to <u>A METHOD FOR DISPLAYING DATA IN AN INDUSTRIAL</u> <u>CONTROL SYSTEM</u> for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letter Patent to be prepared,

- [ ] the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument;
- [ ] said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
- [ ] said Non-Provisional application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on \_\_\_\_\_\_, and given Application Number \_\_\_\_\_;
- [X] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on <u>14 November 2005</u>, and given Application No. <u>PCT/SE2005/001727</u>, the United States of America having been designated.

AND WHEREAS	ABB RESEARCH LTD.
	Affolternstrasse 52
	CH-8050 Zürich
	Switzerland

hereinafter referred to as the assignces are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignees to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and to said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any such patents when granted, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

1

EXECUTED,	this  St day of	June.	2007
Signature:	John	Prettor	2
Name: Address:	Voln PRETLOV Harreschous ve	VE i 12, N-1338 San	dvika, Norway

EXECUTED, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007

Signature:	
Name:	Stefan SVENSSON
Address:	Nygatan 9, S-722 14 Västerås, Sweden

PATENT REEL: 026958 FRAME: 0045

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS John PRETLOVE, Harreschous vei 12, N-1338 Sandvika, Norway; Stefan SVENSSON, Mälargatan 4A S-722 10 Västerås, Sweden; Pierre ÖBERG, Hedenhösvägen 3, S-723 53 Västerås, Sweden; and Mogens MATHIESEN, Slalåmvn.14, N-0380 Oslo, Norway, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented certain improvements relating to A METHOD FOR DISPLAYING DATA IN AN INDUSTRIAL CONTROL SYSTEM for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letter Patent to be prepared,

[ ] the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument:

[ ] said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

- [ ] said Non-Provisional application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on \_, and given Application Number \_\_\_\_
- [X] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on 14 November 2005, and given Application No. PCT/SE2005/001727, the United States of America having been designated.

AND WHEREAS	ABB RESEARCH LTD. Affolternstrasse 52
	CH-8050 Zürich
	Switzerland

hereinafter referred to as the assignees are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignees to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and to said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any such patents when granted, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

EXECUTED, this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2007

Signature: Name: Address:

John PRETLOVE Harreschous vei 12, N-1338 Sandvika, Norway

EXECUTED, this Man day of Stefan VENSSON Signature:

Name: Address:

Nygatan 9, S 722-14 Västerås, Sweden Malongaton 4A, 728 10

1

Attorney Docket: 43315-245353 9599US/MW/MZ

EXECUTED, this 2 day of October, 2007 Signature: Name: Pierre ÖBERG Address:

Bärby Byv. 11, S-725 91 Västerås, Sweden

EXECUTED, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007

Signature: Name: Mogens MATHIESEN Address:

Slalåmvn.14, N-0380 Oslo, Norway

## Attorney Docket: 43315-245353 9599US/MW/MZ

EXECUTED, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007

Signature: Name: Address:

Pierre ÖBERG Hedenhösvägen 3, S-723 53 Västerås, Sweden

EXECUTED, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of\_\_\_ 2,2007 Signature:

Name: Address:

Mogens MATHIESEN Slalämvn.14, N-0380 Oslo, Norway

**RECORDED: 09/23/2011**